Sefton Metropolitan Borough Council

Audit of the Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2021

Notice of Conclusion of the Audit (under the Accounts and Audit (England) Regulations 2015 and The Accounts and Audit (Amendment) Regulations 2021)

Notice is hereby given that the Audit of the 2020/21 Accounts of Sefton Council has been concluded as in accordance with Section 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act, the Accounts and Audit (England) Regulations 2015 Part 5 regulation 16 and the Accounts and Audit (Amendment) Regulations 2021.

Any local government elector for the area of the Council has a right to:

- Inspect and make copies of the Statement of Accounts between 9.30am and 4.30pm on working days at the address below.
- Obtain copies of the Statement of Accounts on payment of a reasonable sum for each copy.

The Statement of Accounts may also be found on the Council's website at:

Council Budget and Spending

Stephan Van Arendsen Executive Director of Corporate Resources and Customer Services

Sefton Council Magdalen House 30 Trinity Road Bootle L20 3NJ